## CITY OF SALEM



# Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 20-32 **Version:** 1

Type: Informational Report Status: Filed

In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/27/2020 Final action: 1/27/2020

Title: Historic Landmarks Commission Decision - A modification to a previous historic design review

approval (HIS18-28) to change the window types to be installed as part of the construction of a new

mixed-use apartment building - Approved

Historic Design Review - New Construction Case No. HIS18-28MOD1 - Joshua Scott for KOZ

Development, LLC (Cathy Reines, Dean Derrah) - 260 State St

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser

Neighborhood(s): CANDO

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Land Use Decision HIS18-28MOD1.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/27/2020	1	City Council	received and filed	

**TO:** Mayor and City Council

**THROUGH:** Steve Powers, City Manager

**FROM:** Norman Wright, Community Development Director

#### SUBJECT:

Historic Landmarks Commission Decision - A modification to a previous historic design review approval (HIS18-28) to change the window types to be installed as part of the construction of a new mixed-use apartment building - Approved

Historic Design Review - New Construction Case No. HIS18-28MOD1 - Joshua Scott for KOZ Development, LLC (Cathy Reines, Dean Derrah) - 260 State St

Ward(s): 1

Councilor(s): Kaser

Neighborhood(s): CANDO

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Information Only.

File #: 20-32, Version: 1

Kimberli Fitzgerald Historic Program Manager

## Attachments:

1. Land Use Decision HIS18-28MOD1

1/17/2020